

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15586-15587/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2014 in WP No. 3297/2014,11/02/2014 in WP No. 3333/2014 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

UOI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI RAJA RAJESHWARI RESTARUANT AND BAR, ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10414/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10836/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10869/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10887/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12890/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13408/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 24282/2014

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 24278/2014

(With Interim Relief)

Date: 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.11526 of 2014

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation
of the impugned judgments passed by the High Courts.

However, no recovery shall be made on the basis of
the pending notices which are subject matter of these
petitions.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER